

## LeasePlan USA's Mike Pitcher to Release New Book on Leadership

The company's president and CEO will introduce his new book, "Seven eLements of Leadership for a New Breed of Leader," at the upcoming NAFA I&E.

Alpharetta, Ga. (<u>PRWEB</u>) April 14, 2016 -- LeasePlan USA President and CEO, Michael A. Pitcher, will be at LeasePlan's coffee lounge during next week's NAFA Institute and Expo to discuss and sign copies of his new book, "Seven eLements of Leadership for a New Breed of Leader."

Under Pitcher's leadership, LeasePlan USA has been recognized as a top workplace for its Atlanta and Chicago locations every year since 2010. According to his book, the seven elements — Laugh, Learn, Listen, Language, Lagniappe, Legacy and Love — are essential for leaders to succeed.

"The Seven eLements of Leadership are so simple that you could make a case that they are common sense," he writes. "However, the issue for leaders today is that the eLements are not common practice."

LeasePlan USA invites fleet managers attending the NAFA I&E to stop by the coffee lounge during any of the official coffee breaks Tuesday through Thursday. There, they can enjoy barista-served coffee and a chance to receive an exclusive copy of the "Seven eLements of Leadership for a New Breed of Leader," signed by Mike Pitcher, prior to the book's official launch in late May.

About LeasePlan USA

LeasePlan is a global fleet management and driver mobility company. Our global group manages 1.55 million vehicles and provides services in 32 countries. LeasePlan USA prides itself on delivering high-touch service and innovative products that offer total cost reduction for fleets. Our full-service offering consists of financing and operational fleet management services to meet the needs of a diverse client base. With more than 50 years of fleet experience, LeasePlan's experts find ways to get the most out of clients' vehicles, budget and time. Find out why our clients agree that it's easier to leaseplan.

Visit <u>www.us.leaseplan.com</u> for more information.



Contact Information Geraldine Lopez LeasePlan USA http://www.us.leaseplan.com +1 (678) 202-8687

**Online Web 2.0 Version** You can read the online version of this press release <u>here</u>.